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www.dallimore.derbyshire.sch.uk 
 

Aspiring to work with our community towards a bright future for our children. 

 

 

 JANUARY 2018   

A VERY HAPPY NEW YEAR TO YOU ALL!! 

 

JANUARY DATES  

January always seems so quiet!!- some advance dates for your diary 

 

JOIN US FOR LUNCH 

 

Friday 19th January:  Grandparents to lunch RECEPTION 
Wednesday 24th January:  Parents to lunch YEAR 3 & 4 
Friday 9th February:  Grandparents to lunch YEAR 1 & 2 
Wednesday 14th February:  Parents to lunch YEAR 5 & 6 
Friday 9th March:   Grandparents to lunch YEAR 3 & 4 
Tuesday 27th February:  Parents to lunch YEAR RECEPTION 
Friday 23rd March:   Grandparents to lunch YEAR 5 & 6 
Tuesday 13th March:  Parents to lunch YEAR 1 & 2 

 

Friday 16th February:  INSET DAY (Closed to pupils) 
Mon 19th to Fri 23rd Feb:  HALF TERM WEEK 

 
MONEY NEWS 

 

 The PTFA raised £1175 through the ‘Christmas Starts Here’ event and refreshments 

 Christmas Jumper day raised £210 for Save the Children 

 We have been awarded 2 grants recently:  
£9800 from the National Lottery Awards for All for playground equipment  

£4000 from The Foyle Foundation for books and equipment for the school library 

Buildings 

After more than 4 years of fences, bull dozers and drilling, all building work is now 

complete!! There is still some landscaping to be completed at the front of the school and 

we are looking forward to seeing the back of school begin to blossom as we move into the 

spring months. 

Thanks you for your patience and understanding with all the moving and setting up of 

classrooms etc.  

To ensure school looks fantastic please do not let your children walk/ run on the plants 

especially outside the classrooms and along the side of pathways in and out of school. 

Encourage    Enjoy    Excel 

mailto:enquiries@dallimore.derbyshire.sch.uk
http://www.dallimore.derbyshire.sch.uk/

